GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 86 -Fisheries of 2025

Dated: 14 -02-2025

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the Department, the following shiftings /transfers/ postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.N o	Name of the Official	Designation	From	To
1.	Arroj-ul-Islam	MTC		10
2.	Amina Akhtera	MTS	ADF Office Shopain	Fish Farm Balpora
	Akntera	MTS	ADF Office Anantnag	TR Unit Achabal
3	Saima Amin			- Tanabai
4.		MTS	ADF Office Anantnag ADF Office Anantnag	TR Unit Achabal
100	Sumiya Jan	MTS		
5.	Faronda D		Torrice Ananthag	Principal Training
	Fareeda Bano	MTS	Ashijapora Office	School Kokernag
6.	Shazia Akther	MTS		TR Unit Verinag
7.	Aasima Qazi	MTS	Ashijapora Office	TR Unit Verinag
8.	Shafee Ayoub		ADF Office Pulwama	TR Unit Rajpora
0	PT To Assistance	MTS	ADF Office Pulwama	
9	Yasmeena Saleem	MTS		TR Unit Rajpora
0.	Masmeena Bano		ADF Office Pulwama	TR Unit Rajpora
38.0	Carlo	MTS	Inspector Office	TR Unit Dobiwan Trai
11	Rukeena Akhter	MTS	Awantipora	
		ins	Inspector Office	TR Unit Dobiwan Tral
2.	Rafi Jan	MTS	Awantipora	
3.	Chaire	1976998	ADF Office Pulwama	TR Unit Rajpora
J.	Shaiza MTS	MTS	ADF Office Pulwama	1000
				TR Unit Dobiwan Tral

Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Copy to the:

Dated: 14 02-2025 Joint Director Fisheries North/South Kashmir Division for inf

2. CPO/ADF/SPO..... for info and n/a

3. Adm Section/Order file

Concerned for immediate compliance

5. Order file

Deputy Director Fisheries, Central